## **Women Techmakers Ambassadors**

## **Program Terms**

We are excited to invite you to participate in the Women Techmakers ("WTM") Ambassador program (the "Program") and look forward to collaborating with you.

Please read through the following list of do's and don'ts. Before you officially are recognized as a Women Techmakers (WTM) Ambassador, you, the individual applying to be a WTM Ambassador, need to review and agree to the following terms and conditions of the WTM Ambassador Program. We will use any personal information that you provide to us in connection with the WTM Ambassador Program in accordance with Google's <u>Privacy Policy</u>

## YOU AGREE NOT TO:

- make any untrue statements or representations about Google or any of Google's products or services;

- make any statements on behalf of Google or any Google company. You should ensure that any opinions you express are clearly stated as being your own and not those of Google;

- make any statements or representations in the course of your activities as a WTM Ambassador that are in Google's sole opinion misleading, defamatory, infringing, libelous, disparaging, obscene, or otherwise objectionable to Google;

- misrepresent the purpose of the WTM Ambassador program, how the program functions or your role as a WTM Ambassador;

- claim to be an active participant of the program if you are no longer a member of the program

## YOU AGREE that as a WTM Ambassador:

- that your participation in the program is completely voluntary.

- that Google may remove any participant from the WTM Ambassador program for any reason; Ambassadors may also leave the WTM Ambassador program at any time;

- that you **do not** have a partnership, agency or employer-employee relationship with Google or any Google entity.

- that you are not and will not be entitled to any compensation, options, stock or other rights or benefits accorded to Google employees; and you waive any right to them and promise never to claim them.

- when promoting or speaking about the WTM Ambassador Program (in person or online), always mention your connection with the Program.

- that Google may change the terms or scope of this Program at any time for any reason.

- to let Google use any information that you provide to it in connection with the WTM Ambassador program in accordance with Google's <u>Privacy Policy</u> and you agree that we may display any information that you provide to us on Google websites.

- to follow our Organizer Guide.